assumptions. This information also does not reflect the benefits of the expected cost savings and expense efficiencies,
opportunities to earn additional revenue, potential impacts of current market conditions on revenues or asset
dispositions, among other factors.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with and is
qualified in its entirety by the accompanying notes, reference to the historical consolidated financial statements and
related notes thereto of Summit and its subsidiaries, which are incorporated in this document by reference, and the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto of First Century and its subsidiary, which are
included elsewhere in this prospectus and proxy statement. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 112,
and �Selected Historical Financial Data of First Century� on page 21.

23

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

SUMMIT AND FIRST CENTURY

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2016

(dollars in thousands)

Actual Pro Forma
Summit First

Financial Century
Group, Bankshares,

Inc. Inc. Adjustments Combined
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 4,161 $ 12,599 $ (2,500)(B) $ 14,260
Interest bearing deposits with other banks 8,897 29,131 (14,987)(A) 23,041
Securities available for sale 261,633 69,285 �  330,918
Securities held to maturity �  35,195 1,226(C) 36,421
Other investments 12,233 582 �  12,815
Loans held for sale, net 245 �  �  245
Loans, net 1,166,723 240,002 (7,750)(D) 1,402,527

3,552(E)
Property held for sale 23,425 4,471 (1,500)(F) 26,396
Premises and equipment, net 21,405 10,937 �  32,342
Accrued interest receivable 5,352 1,168 �  6,520
Identifiable intangibles 1,400 �  2,500(H) 3,900
Goodwill 5,998 5,183 457(G) 6,455

(5,183)(G)
Other assets 53,709 1,364 2,599(I) 56,725

(947)(E)

Total assets $ 1,565,181 $ 409,917 $ (22,533) $ 1,952,565

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities
Deposits $ 1,096,545 $ 351,555 $ �  $ 1,448,100
Short-term borrowings 205,553 8,973 �  214,526
Long-term borrowings 74,625 �  �  74,625
Subordinated debentures owed to unconsolidated
subsidiary trusts 19,589 �  �  19,589
Other liabilities 18,200 3,277 (1,933)(G) 19,544

Total liabilities 1,414,512 363,805 (1,933) 1,776,384

Shareholders� Equity
Common stock and related surplus 44,195 977 26,607(A) 70,802

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 59

(977)(J)
Retained earnings 106,594 48,227 (49,322)(K) 105,499
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (120) (3,092) 3,092(L) (120)

Total shareholders� equity 150,669 46,112 (20,600) 176,181

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,565,181 $ 409,917 $ (22,533) $ 1,952,565

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

24

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

SUMMIT AND FIRST CENTURY

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2016

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Actual Pro Forma
First

Summit Century
Financial Bankshares,

Group, Inc. Inc. Adjustments Combined
Interest income $ 30,448 $ 6,684 $ 775(M) $ 37,907

Interest expense 6,935 545 �  7,480

Net interest income 23,513 6,139 775 30,427
Provision for loan losses 500 102 �  602

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 23,013 6,037 775 29,825

Noninterest income
Service fees 2,038 723 �  2,761
Insurance commissions 2,014 1 �  2,015
Income from fiduciary activities �  921 �  921
Other 1,800 958 �  2,758

Total noninterest income 5,852 2,603 �  8,455

Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 9,446 3,035 �  12,481
Net occupancy expense 1,051 1,300 �  2,351
Equipment expense 1,342 575 �  1,917
Merger expense 265 214 �  479
Other 4,887 1,733 125(N) 6,745

Total noninterest expense 16,991 6,857 125 23,973

Income before income taxes 11,874 1,783 650 14,307
Income tax expense 3,569 603 240(O) 4,412

Net income $ 8,305 $ 1,180 $ 410 $ 9,895

Basic earnings per share $ 0.78 $ 0.62 $ 0.81

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 61

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.78 $ 0.62 $ 0.81

Dividends per share $ 0.20 $ 0.45 $ 0.20

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

25

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

SUMMIT AND FIRST CENTURY

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Actual Pro Forma

Summit
Financial

Group, Inc.

First
Century

Bankshares,
Inc. Adjustments Combined

Interest income $ 58,883 $ 13,924 $ 1,550(M) $ 74,357

Interest expense 12,867 1,123 �  13,990

Net interest income 46,016 12,801 1,550 60,367
Provision for loan losses 1,250 283 �  1,533

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 44,766 12,518 1,550 58,834

Noninterest income
Service fees 4,285 1,472 �  5,757
Insurance commissions 4,042 2 �  4,044
Income from fiduciary activities �  1,897 �  1,897
Other 3,534 1,905 �  5,439

Total noninterest income 11,861 5,276 �  17,137

Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 17,638 6,432 �  24,070
Net occupancy expense 1,964 2,710 �  4,674
Equipment expense 2,294 1,194 �  3,488
Other 11,736 4,092 250(N) 16,078

Total noninterest expense 33,632 14,428 250 48,310

Income before income taxes 22,995 3,366 1,300 27,661
Income tax expense 6,893 1,040 480(O) 8,413

Net income $ 16,102 $ 2,326 $ 820 $ 19,248

Basic earnings per share $ 1.56 $ 1.22 $ 1.63

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.50 $ 1.22 $ 1.57

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 63

Dividends per share $ 0.32 $ 0.83 $ 0.32

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

26

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information presents the combined financial